calendar year.

$2,000 for
Employee coverage;
$4,000 for all other
coverage levels

$4,000 for
Employee coverage;
$8,000 for all other
coverage levels

$4,000 for
Employee coverage;
$8,000 for all other
coverage levels

$8,000 for
Employee coverage;
$16,000 for all other
coverage levels

Coinsurance
Your share of the costs of a
covered service.

10%   30%   20% after
deductible

40% after
deductible

Preventive Care 100%; the
deductible
does not apply

0% coinsurance
after deductible

100%; the
deductible
does not apply

0% coinsurance
after deductible

Urgent Care Visit $40 copay  30% coinsurance
after deductible

$40 copay after
deductible

40% coinsurance
after deductible

Office Visit $10 copay 30% coinsurance
after deductible

$10 after deductible
has been met

40% after
deductible

Emergency Room $150 copay per visit $150 copay per visit $150 after
deductible

$150 after
deductible

In-network Out-of-network

*All premiums are before potential discount(s) and additional charges as outlined in this guide. All rates shown are bi-weekly.

Full-Time Employee
Contribution

Employer
Contribution

Total
Premium

Employee $53.84 $347.67 $401.51

Employee +1 $167.51 $607.41 $774.92

Family $218.65 $801.21 $1,019.86

Preferred Provider (PPO)*

Full-Time Employee
Contribution

Employer
Contribution

Total
Premium

Employee $11.83 $347.67 $359.50

Employee +1 $86.45 $607.41 $693.86

Family $111.96 $801.21 $913.17

High Deductible Health Plan (HDHP)*

Part-Time Employee
Contribution

Employer
Contribution

Total
Premium

Employee $165.56 $235.95 $401.51

Employee +1 $368.13 $406.79 $774.92

Family $490.01 $529.85 $1,019.86

Preferred Provider (PPO)*

Part-Time Employee
Contribution

Employer
Contribution

Total
Premium

Employee $123.55 $235.95 $359.50

Employee +1 $287.07 $406.79 $693.86

Family $383.32 $529.85 $913.17

High Deductible Health Plan (HDHP)*

columbuslibrary.org || 614-645-2275 Page | 7

MEDICAL PREMIUM DISCOUNT
CML offers a medical premium discount to employees and spouses (or domestic partners) who have
completed an annual preventive care visit. Employees with employee-only coverage may receive up to
$300 per year. Employees and spouses (or domestic partners) may receive up to $600 per year. The
discount is divided on a per payroll period basis. During preventive care visits, a relationship with a
medical team is established, and early detection of health risk factors is more likely.